
 
        

 
 

International Trade Administration (ITA) 
Office of Human Resources Management (OHRM) 

Recruitment & Staffing Group 

as of Oct 1, 2006

 

Debbie Martin: Chief, Recruitment & Staffing Group (202) 482-3130 
Herbert C. Hoover Building, Room 7417 (202) 482-3301, Fax:  (202) 482-1903      

Hours of operation: 8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. (EST) 

Serviced ITA HR Specialist  
MAC – 211  
Roger.Drexler@mail.doc.gov
HR Specialist 
(202) 482-3274 
Backup: Pam.King@mail.doc.gov

TP & US&FCS  -238   
Elvira.Carter@mail.doc.gov
(202)-482-6184 
Backup:  Tonya.Battle@mail.doc.gov
 
MAS - 244 & OUS - 79
Tonya.Battle@mail.doc.gov
HR Specialist 
(202) 482-1908  
Backup:  Elvira.Carter@mail.doc.gov
 
IA – 374 & CFO/Admin -  84
Pam.King@mail.doc.gov
HR Specialist 
(202) 482-8065 
Backup:  Roger.Drexler@mail.doc.gov
 
 

Executive Resources (SES) ITA & Serviced Bureaus 
Robert.Montague@mail.doc.gov
HR Specialist 
(202) 482-8088 
Backup:  Deborah.Martin@mail.doc.gov

 
HR Assistant & EOD Coordinator 
Phyllis.Daniels@mail.doc.gov
(202) 482-3077 
Backup:  Jacqueline.Davis@mail.doc.gov
 
Jacqueline.Davis@mail.doc.gov
(202) 482-8015 
Backup:  Phyllis.Daniels@mail.doc.gov
  

 
Marlene.Mitchell@mail.doc.gov
(202) 482-8015 
Backup:  Phyllis.Daniels@mail.doc.gov
 

HR Assistant (Payroll) 
Student (STEP)  
Miteshia.Huff@mail.doc.gov
(202) 482-8079  
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